PTO-1594 -93) - 11-25-20	
0. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1022926	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Harris Trust and Savings Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Harris Trust and Savings Bank	Name: TC (Bermuda) License, Ltd.
1100	Internal Address: c/o Cedar House
ndividual(s) Association	Street Address: 41 Cedar Avenue
General Partnership	City: Hamilton Statex Bermuda ZIP: HM 12
Other	
tional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
Nature of conveyance:	U General Pannership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State
Security Agreement	Other
Other Termination of Security Interest	If assignee is not domicised in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
cution Date: October 18, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional numeral & address est attached?   Yes & No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
The Trade of the Control of the Cont	1 10 0 0
•	SEC A SEC
Additional numbers a	SECT III ON
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Laura Konrath	
Internal Address: Winston & Strawn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	☑ Enclosed
33rd Floor	Authorized to be absended to describ assessed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 West Wacker Drive	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601	N/A
	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
-01/FC+8521	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	magion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	1/2
Laura Konrath	C/NW 11/14/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sneet, attachments, and document:
Committee of pages are continued to pages are continued to pages are continued to pages are continued to page	- delicities and december 11.

**REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0448** 

Schedule A
Continuation
Item 4

### **SCHEDULE A**

### LISTING OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

### **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

U.S. Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
A AMTECH	2,289,162	October 26, 1999
CORPORATION and Design		
A AMTECH	2,304,431	December 28, 1999
CORPORATION and Design		
AMTECH	2,081,055	July 22, 1997
AMTECH	2,260,643	July 13, 1999
AMTECH BACKSCATTER	1,856,753	November 4, 1994
AUTOPATROL	1,895,973	May 30, 1995
AVID SYSTEMS	1,960,603	March 5, 1996
DAT	2,288,526	October 26, 1999
DAT CONNECT	2,288,525	October 26, 1999
DAT DIAL	2,308,304	January 18, 2000
DAT DAILY	2,287,087	October 19, 1999
DAT SERVICES	1,589,365	March 27, 1990
DAT SERVICES and Design	2,433,362	March 6, 2001
DAT SERVICES STARFAX	1,714,194	September 8, 1992
DIAL-A-TRUCK and Design	1,341,391	June 11, 1985
INTERNET FREIGHT	2,422,313	January 16, 2001
SERVICES		
JHK AND ASSOCIATES and	1,345,110	June 25, 1985
Design		
LOADNET	1,441,430	June 2, 1987
MAKING SAFETY HAPPEN	2,090,580	August 26, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	1,879,593	February 21, 1995
Miscellaneous Design	2,421,834	January 16, 2001
MORELOADS	2,106,654	October 21, 1997
P and Design	2,272,917	August 24, 1999
PAINLESS POSTING	2,224,591	February 16, 1999
PASSKEY	2,298,655	December 7, 1999
PHOTOPOINT	2,292,977	November 16, 1999
RIDEMASTER	2,122,391	December 16, 1997
SAFETRAX	2,257,361	June 29, 1999

SMARTPASS	2,032,523	January 21, 1997
SYNTOIC (Stylized)	1,835,701	May 10, 1994
TOLL BUSINESS	1,941,848	December 12, 1995
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		
TRANSCORE	2,389,090	September 26, 2000
TRANSCORE and Design	2,450,813	May 15, 2001
VIACHECK	2,381,834	August 29, 2000
VIASTAR DIRECT	2,251,870	June 8, 1999

## **U.S. Trademark Applications**

U.S. Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
AIRTIS	75/916,853	February 10, 2000
ATTLAS	76/193,093	January 12, 2001
AUTOPASO	75/854,904	November 22, 1999
CONNECTIONS THAT	75/587,774	November 12, 1998
MOVE		
CURRENTTRAFFIC.COM	75/916,930	February 10, 2000
DAT PARTNERS	75/587,766	November 12, 1998
DATCONEXUS	76/182,867	December 13, 2000
DATINTERNET	76/147,862	October 16, 2000
DATXCHANGE	76/149,110	October 17, 2000
EGO	76/222,505	March 9, 2001
EGO and Design	76/269,405	June 8, 2001
FR8.COM	75/924,717	February 22, 2000
KEYPOINT	76/159,604	November 6, 2000
LANEMAKERS	76/166,670	November 15, 2000
LINK LOGISTICS	74/496,430	October 22, 1996
MEXLINK	76/182,870	December 13, 2000
Miscllaneous Design	75/303,734	June 5, 1997
PARTNER PROFILES	75/380,969	October 18, 1997
PASSKEY	75/756,972	July 21, 1999
POWERED BY PASSKEY	75/757,581	July 22, 1999
SMARTPORT	76/269,403	June 8, 2001
SMARTYARD	76/269,404	June 8, 2001
STARLINK DIRECT	75/924,082	February 19, 2000
STARPAY	75/558,837	September 25, 1998
STARPAY	76/248,513	April 26, 2001
STARTAX	75/924,716	February 22, 2000
TOLLTAG and Design	76/239,224	April 11, 2001

TRAFFIC VIEW	76/018,946	April 5, 2000
TRANSCORE EXCHANGE	76/269,400	June 8, 2001
TRANSCORRIDOR	76/005,557	March 21, 2000
TRUCKERSEDGE	76/263,949	May 30, 2001
VFREIGHT	75/924,715	February 22, 2000
VIASTAR	75/303,728	June 5, 1997
VIASTAR and Design	75/303,733	June 5, 1997
VIASTAR GOLD	76/030,623	April 20, 2000
VIASTAR SERVICES	75/320,787	July 8, 1997
CORPORATION		

#### **EXECUTION VERSION**

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST (Trademarks)

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of October 18, 2002 is made by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, TC (BERMUDA) License, Ltd. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto, as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens and security interests granted to the Agent in the following Trademarks:

- 1. each trademark, trademark registration and trademark registration application of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark registration applications referred to in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and
- 2. each trademark license to which the Grantor is a party.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

CHI:1102048.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Agent

By:

Name: Wes W. Frangul

Title:

Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002615 FRAME: 0453** 

### **SCHEDULE A**

### LISTING OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

### **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

U.S. Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
A AMTECH	2,289,162	October 26, 1999
CORPORATION and Design		
A AMTECH	2,304,431	December 28, 1999
CORPORATION and Design		
AMTECH	2,081,055	July 22, 1997
AMTECH	2,260,643	July 13, 1999
AMTECH BACKSCATTER	1,856,753	November 4, 1994
AUTOPATROL	1,895,973	May 30, 1995
AVID SYSTEMS	1,960,603	March 5, 1996
DAT	2,288,526	October 26, 1999
DAT CONNECT	2,288,525	October 26, 1999
DAT DIAL	2,308,304	January 18, 2000
DAT DAILY	2,287,087	October 19, 1999
DAT SERVICES	1,589,365	March 27, 1990
DAT SERVICES and Design	2,433,362	March 6, 2001
DAT SERVICES STARFAX	1,714,194	September 8, 1992
DIAL-A-TRUCK and Design	1,341,391	June 11, 1985
INTERNET FREIGHT SERVICES	2,422,313	January 16, 2001
JHK AND ASSOCIATES and Design	1,345,110	June 25, 1985
LOADNET	1,441,430	June 2, 1987
MAKING SAFETY HAPPEN	2,090,580	August 26, 1997
Miscellaneous Design	1,879,593	February 21, 1995
Miscellaneous Design	2,421,834	January 16, 2001
MORELOADS	2,106,654	October 21, 1997
P and Design	2,272,917	August 24, 1999
PAINLESS POSTING	2,224,591	February 16, 1999
PASSKEY	2,298,655	December 7, 1999
PHOTOPOINT	2,292,977	November 16, 1999
RIDEMASTER	2,122,391	December 16, 1997
SAFETRAX	2,257,361	June 29, 1999

SMARTPASS	2,032,523	January 21, 1997
SYNTOIC (Stylized)	1,835,701	May 10, 1994
TOLL BUSINESS	1,941,848	December 12, 1995
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM		
TRANSCORE	2,389,090	September 26, 2000
TRANSCORE and Design	2,450,813	May 15, 2001
VIACHECK	2,381,834	August 29, 2000
VIASTAR DIRECT	2,251,870	June 8, 1999

### **U.S. Trademark Applications**

U.S. Trademark	Application Number	Application Date
AIRTIS	75/916,853	February 10, 2000
ATTLAS	76/193,093	January 12, 2001
AUTOPASO	75/854,904	November 22, 1999
CONNECTIONS THAT	75/587,774	November 12, 1998
MOVE	, 5, 5 5 7 , 7 7 7	
CURRENTTRAFFIC.COM	75/916,930	February 10, 2000
DAT PARTNERS	75/587,766	November 12, 1998
DATCONEXUS	76/182,867	December 13, 2000
DATINTERNET	76/147,862	October 16, 2000
DATXCHANGE	76/149,110	October 17, 2000
EGO	76/222,505	March 9, 2001
EGO and Design	76/269,405	June 8, 2001
FR8.COM	75/924,717	February 22, 2000
KEYPOINT	76/159,604	November 6, 2000
LANEMAKERS	76/166,670	November 15, 2000
LINK LOGISTICS	74/496,430	October 22, 1996
MEXLINK	76/182,870	December 13, 2000
Miscllaneous Design	75/303,734	June 5, 1997
PARTNER PROFILES	75/380,969	October 18, 1997
PASSKEY	75/756,972	July 21, 1999
POWERED BY PASSKEY	75/757,581	July 22, 1999
SMARTPORT	76/269,403	June 8, 2001
SMARTYARD	76/269,404	June 8, 2001
STARLINK DIRECT	75/924,082	February 19, 2000
STARPAY	75/558,837	September 25, 1998
STARPAY	76/248,513	April 26, 2001
STARTAX	75/924,716	February 22, 2000
TOLLTAG and Design	76/239,224	April 11, 2001

TRAFFIC VIEW	76/018,946	April 5, 2000
TRANSCORE EXCHANGE	76/269,400	June 8, 2001
TRANSCORRIDOR	76/005,557	March 21, 2000
TRUCKERSEDGE	76/263,949	May 30, 2001
VFREIGHT	75/924,715	February 22, 2000
VIASTAR	75/303,728	June 5, 1997
VIASTAR and Design	75/303,733	June 5, 1997
VIASTAR GOLD	76/030,623	April 20, 2000
VIASTAR SERVICES	75/320,787	July 8, 1997
CORPORATION		

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002**